## BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Application of TDR Construction, Inc. for a permit to authorize the enhanced recovery of saltwater into the Moldenhauer #W-42 well, located in Franklin County, Kansas.

In the Matter of the Application of TDR Construction, Inc. for a permit to authorize the enhanced recovery of saltwater into the Moldenhauer #30 and Moldenhauer #45 wells, located in Franklin County,Kansas Docket No.: 20-CONS-3043-CUIC

CONSERVATION DIVISION

License No.: 32218

Docket No.: 20-CONS-3079-CUIC

CONSERVATION DIVISION

License No.: 32218

## NOTICE OF SERVICE OF STAFF'S RESPONSES TO INFORMATION REQUESTS FROM SCOTT YEARGAIN AND POLLY SHTEAMER

Notice is hereby given that on the 28<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2019, Staff's Response to Information Requests from Scott Yeargain and Polly Shteamer, were served via electronic mail to all parties of record.

Kelcey A. Marsh, #28300 Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 266 N. Main, Suite 220 Wichita, Kansas 67202-1513 Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

## 20-CONS-3043-CUIC, 20-CONS-3079-CUIC

I, the undersigned, certify that a true copy of the attached Notice of Service of Staff's Responses to Information Requests from Scott Yeargain and Polly Shteamer has been served to the following by means of electronic service on <u>October 28, 2019</u>.

LESLI BAKER TDR CONSTRUCTION, INC. PO Box 716 Louisburg, KS 66053 lesli@dbdoil.com

JAKE EASTES, GEOLOGIST SPECIALIST KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 Fax: 785-271-3354 j.eastes@kcc.ks.gov

KELCEY MARSH, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 Fax: 785-271-3354 k.marsh@kcc.ks.gov

POLLY SHTEAMER 2263 NEVADA RD OTTAWA, KS 66067 pshteamer@gmail.com KEITH A. BROCK, ATTORNEY ANDERSON & BYRD, L.L.P. 216 S HICKORY PO BOX 17 OTTAWA, KS 66067 Fax: 785-242-1279 kbrock@andersonbyrd.com

JONATHAN R. MYERS, ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 Fax: 316-337-6211 j.myers@kcc.ks.gov

RENE STUCKY KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 Fax: 785-271-3354 r.stucky@kcc.ks.gov

SCOTT YEARGAIN 2263 NEVADA RD OTTAWA, KS 66067 syeargai2@gmail.com

<u>/S/ Paula J. Murray</u> Paula J. Murray